Table of Contents
Model/Serial Number......................................................................................................................... 	 3
Important Notice................................................................................................................................ 	 3
Chemical Reaction Disclaimer........................................................................................................... 	 3
Safety Precautions............................................................................................................................ 	 3
SP11/15 Capabilities......................................................................................................................... 	 4
Section 1 - Assembly......................................................................................................................... 	 6
Section II - Installation....................................................................................................................... 	 7

Alternative▼
Alternative Components
SP11 / SP15 PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
NOTE:  Pump end includes wetted components, drive magnet and motor adapter. The wet end incudes wetted components only.
Part Number Explanation
The base model number contains standard components. Where standard components are not suitable, add the alternative component code
after the base model number to substitute components. Example:  SP11-E-U-14 is constructed of the listed base model components except it
has an EPDM o-rnig, union connections, and a 145TC motor adapter.
The model number is on the serial number label located on the motor adapter. The model number contains a base model that features certain
standard components.
Compare the model number on the pump to the adjacent chart to determine if the pump contains any alternate components. Model numbers
containing “P” have primary components molded from polypropylene. Model numbers containing “V” have primary  components molded from
PVDF.
Base model numbers are:  SP11P, SP11V.
17
18
34
12E
23
14
24
27
22
25
20
29
15
28
12D
10
11
17
18
16
1
2
3
26
19 21
13B
13A
3A
28A
12A
12B
12C
32
33
30
31
9
8A8
7
7A
6
54
SP11/15 PARTS DRAWING
19
Item Qty Description
SP11 SP15
Pump Material Pump Material
Polypropylene PVDF Polypropylene PVDF
1 1
Housing
SP Housing- NPT Threads 105862 105862-1 105862 105862-1
SP Housing- BSP Threads 105862-2 105862-3 105862-2 105862-3
SP Housing w/ Steel Flanges 105866 105866-2 105866 105866-2
SP Housing w/ Fiberglass Flanges 105866-1 105866-3 105866-1 105866-3
SP Housing w/ Unions 105867 105867-1 105867 105867-1
2 1 Discharge O-Ring
BSP Threaded Housings Only
EPDM 105918
Viton 105919
3A 2 Fill Plug O-Ring
EPDM 106154